
Russell - DNR, Elliott <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Strode Pit
Matt Fonte <MFonte@crccllc.com> Tue, Sep 8, 2020 at 9:35 AM
To: "Means - DNR, Russ" <russ.means@state.co.us>, Ralph Bell <RBell@crccllc.com>, Ginny Brannon - DNR
<ginny.brannon@state.co.us>
Cc: "Elliott.russell@state.co.us" <Elliott.russell@state.co.us>, Amy Brooks <abrooks@crccllc.com>

Attached are the pictures of the repairs that were made yesterday.

 

Thank You,

 

Matt Fonte

303-478-1529
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=96bd1ddfe5&view=att&th=1746e5be739d3edf&attid=0.1&disp=inline&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=96bd1ddfe5&view=att&th=1746e5be739d3edf&attid=0.2&disp=inline&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ui=2&ik=96bd1ddfe5&view=att&th=1746e5be739d3edf&attid=0.3&disp=inline&safe=1&zw










Russell - DNR, Elliott <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Strode Pit
Means - DNR, Russ <russ.means@state.co.us> Tue, Sep 8, 2020 at 1:40 PM
To: Matt Fonte <MFonte@crccllc.com>
Cc: Ralph Bell <RBell@crccllc.com>, Ginny Brannon - DNR <ginny.brannon@state.co.us>, "Elliott.russell@state.co.us"
<Elliott.russell@state.co.us>, Amy Brooks <abrooks@crccllc.com>

Mr. Fonte,

The Division, after further clarifications, is satisfied with Castle Rock's emergency repairs to the sed pond.  Please
note that the free board within the sed pond, as observed in the photo, must be maintained for the duration of the project. 
Under no circumstances is Castle Rock permitted to discharge any sediment laden waters outside the permitted area.  If
that occurs, it will be a separate enforcement issue.  DRMS will contact Castle Rock regarding any enforcement issues
quickly.

Regards,

Russ Means
Russ Means
Minerals Program Director
Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety

P: 303.866.3567. Ext 8150 
Main Office and Mail: 1313 Sherman St., Room 215, Denver, CO 80203
Field Office Location: 101 S. 3rd St., Suite 301, Grand Junction, CO 81501
russ.means@state.co.us / http://mining.state.co.us 
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https://www.google.com/maps/search/1313+Sherman+St.,+Room+215,+Denver,+CO+80203?entry=gmail&source=g
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